
  First Year Second Year Third Year
  (2021-22) (2022-23) (2023-24)

A. Fee payable to ISBF   in INR

 Admission Fee ` 30,000

 Tuition Fee

 First Instalment ` 1,70,000 ` 1,75,000 ` 1,80,000

 Second Instalment ` 1,70,000 ` 1,75,000 ` 1,80,000

 Total Tuition Fee ` 3,40,000 ` 3,50,000 ` 3,60,000

 Student Activities Fund ` 5,000 ` 5,000 ` 5,000

 Total ` 3,75,000 ` 3,55,000 ` 3,65,000

# GST  (18%) ` 67,500 ` 63,900 ` 65,700

 Security Deposit ` 10,000
 (one-time refundable)

 Grand Total ` 4,52,500 ` 4,18,900 ` 4,30,700

B. Fee payable to University of London   in GBP (UK Pounds)

 Registration Fee* £1,263 £577 £577

 Examination Fee** £1,292 £1,292 £1,292

 Grand Total £2,555 £1,869 £1,869

Undergraduate Programme - Fee

The detailed fee structure for all undergraduate programmes is as below:

#Goods and Services Tax (GST) rate is subject to change as per Government policy.

*Registration fee to the University of London includes 18% GST.

**This has been calculated on the basis of 4 course examinations per year.

Academic Session 2021-2024

Undergraduate Honours Degree Programmes

from the University of London with academic direction from

The London School of Economics and Political Science (LSE)

1. ISBF Application Fee for the academic session 2021-2022 is ` 2,000 which is non refundable.

2. In January, an additional amount of up to ` 2,250 per unit is payable to the British Council as administrative charges for conducting the 
annual examinations. 

3. The Student Activities Fund is made available to the Students for any extra-curricular activities, student societies and college festivals. 
This fund is jointly audited by the Student Council and the ISBF management.

4. The security deposit is refundable after the completion of the programme or when the student leaves the programme for any reason 
(after adjustment of all pending dues and damages, if any). 

5. Payments to ISBF may be made through Demand Draft/Cheque in favour of “Teamwork Education Foundation”, payable at New Delhi, 
or by cash or Credit/Debit card. 

6. Payments to the University of London are to be made online through Credit Card in GBP (UK Pounds). 

7. Payments to the British Council are to be made through Demand Draft drawn in favour of “British Council Division”, payable at New Delhi.

8. The University of London, ISBF and the British Council reserve the right to amend previously announced fees, if necessary.



Undergraduate Programme - Fee Refund Policy 

1. If a student withdraws admission from ISBF for any reason, he/she is entitled to a refund of all fees paid, 
after deducting the non-refundable amount mentioned below, provided an email or letter notifying the 
withdrawal and requesting the refund is received on or before the Refund Deadline specified in your offer 
letter.

2. For Early Round, Round 1 and Round 2 applicants the sum of 20,000 plus GST will be non-refundable.  

3. The request for withdrawal or refund of fees must be sent to ugadmissions@isbf.edu.in with the subject 
line “REFUND Request- ISBF Application Form Number- <Last 5 digits of ISBF Form Number>”. Along 
with this, the original fee receipt is to be deposited with the Admissions Team.

4. No verbal/telephonic request for withdrawal and refund will be entertained.

5. The processing of any refund request will take a minimum of 6 weeks from the day of receipt of the 
refund request.
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